# 900245162 01/25/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Neogen Corporation		11/12/2012	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Neogen Corporation	
Street Address:	620 Lesher Place	
City:	Lansing	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48912	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1820398	M
Registration Number:	1811393	UNIPRIM
Registration Number:	2885178	UNIBUTE
Registration Number:	2885179	UNIXIN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5173724883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 517.372.6622

Email: trademark@butzel.com
Correspondent Name: Gunther J. Evanina
Address Line 1: 110 W. Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Lansing, MICHIGAN 48933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NEOGEN 4.3-176

TRADEMARK REEL: 004951 FRAME: 0798 1820398

CH \$115.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gunther J. Evanina
Signature:	/Gunther J. Evanina/
Date:	01/25/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment - MacLeod#page1.tif source=Assignment - MacLeod#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004951 FRAME: 0799

### **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MACLEOD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Colorado Corporation, whose principal office address is 2600 Canton Court, Fort Collins, Colorado, is the owner of the Trademark Registrations set forth below; and

WHEREAS, NEOGEN CORPORATION, a Michigan Corporation, whose principal office address is 620 Lesher Place, Lansing, Michigan 48912 is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MACLEOD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. does hereby assign unto NEOGEN CORPORATION, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations "M" Logo; UNIPRIM; UNIBUTE; and UNIXIN worldwide, together with the good will of the business, and symbolized by the following Federally registered marks:

Trademark: M Logo Registration No.: 1,820,398

Registration Date: February 8, 1994

International Class: 5

Trademark: UNIPRIM Registration No.: 1,811,393

Registration Date: December 14, 1993

International Class: 5

Trademark: UNIBUTE Registration No.: 2,885,178

Registration Date: September 14, 2004

International Class: 5

Trademark: UNIXIN

Registration No.: 2,885,179

Registration Date: September 14, 2004

International Class: 5

Dated: NOVEMBEN 12, 2012

MACLEOD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Title: Seche Toky - Mac lead Phonecotals

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004951 FRAME: 0800

The undersigned notary does hereby certify that the signature set on this document is stated to be the signature of JASON Lilly

Signed this 12 day of NOVERBER, 2012.

SEAL

(Notary Signature and Seal)

Name:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires on: November 17, 2017

SARAH REDMAN
IOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF CLINTON
My Commission Expires Nov. 17, 2017
Acting in the County of Ingham

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004951 FRAME: 0801

**RECORDED: 01/25/2013**